
1 

 

 

RISULTATI XXXII TROFEO GIOVANI – ESORDIENTI B 
Moletolo (PR) – 9/11/2014 

 

 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE     Codice: FPS2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

:  1 : GUIDI GIULIA               : 06 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    37"61     

:  2 : MARISALDI SARA             : 06 : ACQUA TIME               :    38"70     

:  3 : MAURIELLO MICHELLE         : 06 : ACQUA TIME               :    40"13     

:  4 : MANSERVISI CAMILLA         : 06 : ACQUA TIME               :    40"66     

:  5 : VEGGETTI MICHELA           : 06 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    40"70     

:  6 : MATERA GINEVRA             : 06 : ACQUA TIME               :    41"40     

:  7 : BATTINI LUCIA              : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    41"57     

:  8 : BACCARANI CAMILLA          : 06 : RUBIERA NUOTO            :    42"21     

:  9 : PANCANI ELISA ESOSA        : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    42"32     

: 10 : LAZZARINI VIRGINIA         : 06 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    43"23     

: 11 : SERRA MARTINA              : 06 : ACQUA TIME               :    43"45     

: 12 : GELSOMINI MATILDE          : 06 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    44"03     

: 13 : CECCHETTI ASIA             : 06 : GENS AQUATICA RSM        :    44"30     

: 14 : TERENZI MATILDE            : 06 : GENS AQUATICA RSM        :    44"72     

: 15 : BENATTI CHIARA             : 06 : AGUA CENTER              :    44"73     

: 16 : ZANFANTI MIA               : 06 : SWIMFIT CERVIA           :    44"75     

: 17 : PAPPALARDO GRETA           : 06 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    44"85     

: 18 : PADRONI VIRGINIA           : 06 : DELFINO 93               :    45"04     

: 19 : TUDOR ROBERTA JOANA        : 06 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    45"17     

: 20 : COLLALTO ANNA              : 06 : MARCONI 93               :    45"23     

: 21 : FALCONE LAURA              : 06 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    45"45     

: 22 : CASSANI FRANCESCA          : 06 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    45"53     

: 23 : SAVI CARLOTTA              : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    45"66     

: 24 : BRANCOLINI AMELIA          : 06 : ACQUA TIME               :    45"76     

: 25 : CASADIO ALICE              : 06 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    45"78     

: 26 : GARGANELLI RITA            : 06 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    46"07     

: 27 : CALZOLARI MARTA            : 06 : MARCONI 93               :    46"31     

: 27 : CAROLI MELISSA             : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    46"31     

: 29 : CAVALIERI NICOLE           : 06 : ACQUA TIME               :    46"36     

: 30 : HELMERT SARAH              : 06 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    46"41     

: 31 : SPENSIERI GRETA            : 06 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    46"72     

: 32 : TARTARI ALICE              : 06 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    46"80     

: 33 : ALBERANI MADDALENA         : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    47"04     

: 34 : VENTURA GINEVRA            : 06 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    47"39     

: 35 : MAZZOLI ELEONORA           : 06 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    47"56     

: 36 : URSOMANNO SOFIA            : 06 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    48"02     

: 37 : ANGELERI ROSA              : 06 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    48"27     

: 38 : BALDASSARRE ELENA          : 06 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    48"30     

: 39 : DELFINI ILARIA             : 06 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    48"50     

: 40 : PEPE LUSY                  : 06 : UNINUOTO                 :    48"53     

: 41 : RONDALI MARTINA            : 06 : MARCONI 93               :    48"80     

: 42 : BEBECI ANJA                : 06 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    48"82     

: 43 : RODOLFI ANNA               : 06 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    48"83     

: 44 : SACCHETTI OLIVIA           : 06 : SPORT 2000               :    49"03     

: 45 : LOMBARDINI FEDERICA        : 06 : UNINUOTO                 :    49"11     

: 46 : ZEDIU ROBERTA              : 06 : RUBIERA NUOTO            :    49"18     

: 47 : HOXHA CLARISSA             : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    49"37     

: 48 : SANGIORGI MARTINA          : 06 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    49"49     

: 49 : LANZI SOFIA                : 06 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    49"50     

: 50 : PUCA ELISA                 : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    49"58     

: 51 : VACCHI BEATRICE            : 06 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    49"88     

: 52 : MAZIO TERESA               : 06 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    50"02     

: 53 : TREMAGLIA FEDERICA         : 06 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    50"09     

: 54 : MANOTTI CHIARA             : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    50"18     

: 55 : CINTI ELISA                : 06 : UNINUOTO                 :    50"32     

: 56 : BERTI MATILDE              : 06 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    50"35     

: 57 : MAZZANTI GAIA              : 06 : MARCONI 93               :    50"70     

: 58 : RUSSO BRUGNERI ELENA       : 06 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    51"19     

: 59 : STANZANI ALESSIA           : 06 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    51"20     

: 60 : PARMIANI MAYA HELENE       : 06 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    51"60     
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: 61 : ARBIZZANI MARTINA          : 06 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    51"63     

: 62 : CALEFFI MARTINA            : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    52"04     

: 63 : NUCERA FEDERICA            : 06 : UNINUOTO                 :    52"95     

: 64 : BOLOGNESE CELESTE          : 06 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    53"86     

: 65 : GREGORI GIULIA             : 06 : DELFINO 93               :    53"90     

: 66 : FESTA MARTA                : 06 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    54"28     

: 67 : PICCOLOTTO MARTA           : 06 : RUBIERA NUOTO            :    56"05     

: 68 : PAPA LETIZIA               : 06 : SPORT 2000               :    56"36     

: 69 : CASALINI ANNA              : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    57"72     

: 70 : CUSANO ELEONORA            : 06 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    58"22     

: 71 : BENDINI FEDERICA           : 06 : SPORT 2000               :    58"31     

: 72 : BENDINI ELISA              : 06 : SPORT 2000               :    59"97     

: 73 : GUALANDI ALESSANDRA        : 06 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :  1'00"18     

: 74 : LINGUERRI SARA             : 06 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :  1'02"84     

: 75 : BONDAVALLI ELENA           : 06 : RUBIERA NUOTO            :  1'04"54     

: 76 : TIRINI VIOLA               : 06 : SPORT 2000               :  1'04"99     

: 77 : CORTICELLI ASIA            : 06 : SPORT 2000               :  1'06"03     

:    : GAVIOLI GIORGIA            : 06 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       : SQUALIF.     

:    : PERRONE ANNA LUCIA         : 06 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       : SQUALIF.     

:    : SANMARTINI ASIA            : 06 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        : SQUALIF.     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

        50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI      Codice: MPS2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

:  1 : BATOCCHIO ENEA             : 05 : DELFINO 93               :    35"32     

:  2 : VACCHI GIACOMO             : 05 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    36"31     

:  3 : LODARI FEDERICO            : 05 : ACQUA TIME               :    36"42     

:  4 : MERIGHI DIEGO              : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    36"44     

:  5 : CANALI RICCARDO            : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    36"57     

:  6 : TERZIARI TOMMASO           : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    38"02     

:  7 : GASPERI DENIS              : 05 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    38"36     

:  8 : MONARI RICCARDO            : 05 : SPORT 2000               :    38"43     

:  9 : BERTONCELLI ANDREA         : 05 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    38"54     

: 10 : VARINI SAMUELE             : 05 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    38"67     

: 11 : VENTURI RICCARDO           : 05 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    38"73     

: 12 : PEZZILLI LORENZO           : 05 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    38"79     

: 13 : CASALINI EDOARDO           : 05 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    39"10     

: 14 : FADALTI LUCA               : 05 : MARCONI 93               :    39"40     

: 15 : MIGLIORI GIACOMO           : 05 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    39"70     

: 16 : ZECCHI ALESSANDRO          : 05 : SPORT 2000               :    39"72     

: 17 : SAMORI' ANDREA PIETRO      : 05 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    39"75     

: 18 : MONTICCHIO GABRIELE        : 05 : ACQUA TIME               :    39"78     

: 19 : DI MARZO FILIPPO           : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    39"95     

: 20 : DAVOLIO NICHOLAS           : 05 : UNINUOTO                 :    39"96     

: 21 : BELLOCCHIO FEDERICO        : 05 : AGUA CENTER              :    40"11     

: 22 : ERRA GABRIELE              : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    40"31     

: 23 : FORNI SIMONE               : 05 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    40"46     

: 24 : PANZANI ALESSANDRO         : 05 : AGUA CENTER              :    40"48     

: 25 : MOTTARAN ANDREA            : 05 : DELFINO 93               :    40"93     

: 26 : GARAGNANI GABRIELE         : 05 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    41"82     

: 27 : MANOTTI PIETRO             : 05 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    42"00     

: 28 : BERGAMASCHI JACOPO         : 05 : SPIRIT AND SPORT         :    42"07     

: 29 : SCIANNA CRISTIAN           : 05 : SPIRIT AND SPORT         :    42"41     

: 30 : RUSSO DAMIANO              : 05 : MULTISPORTCENTER PARMA   :    42"48     

: 31 : ROMANO FEDERICO            : 05 : SPIRIT AND SPORT         :    42"59     

: 32 : AGOSTINI ALEXANDER         : 05 : SWIMFIT CERVIA           :    42"63     

: 33 : VILLANI MATTEO             : 05 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    42"64     

: 34 : TRIOSSI ERNESTO            : 05 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    42"92     

: 35 : PENNACCHIO NICOLA          : 05 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    43"03     

: 36 : DREGLEA ALEXEI             : 05 : MULTISPORTCENTER PARMA   :    43"06     

: 37 : BIZZINI ETHAN              : 05 : MARCONI 93               :    43"12     

: 38 : GRAVANTE MARCO             : 05 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    43"33     

: 39 : TOMEI LUCA                 : 05 : UISP MODENA              :    43"52     

: 40 : LOCATELLI LORENZO          : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    43"60     

: 41 : NUCCI EDOARDO              : 05 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    43"66     

: 42 : BARTOLI SEBASTIANO         : 05 : UNINUOTO                 :    44"15     

: 43 : MANFREDINI GABRIELE        : 05 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    44"47     

: 44 : BESTETTI ALESSANDRO        : 05 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    45"08     

: 45 : FRATI VASCO                : 05 : SPIRIT AND SPORT         :    45"84     

: 46 : RAGGI LORENZO              : 05 : SPORT 2000               :    46"68     

: 47 : MONTANARI DAVIDE           : 05 : ACQUA TIME               :    46"88     
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: 48 : GHEZZI LORENZO             : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    47"11     

: 49 : VERRI SEBASTIANO           : 05 : UISP MODENA              :    47"23     

: 50 : VALENTINI LORENZO          : 05 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    47"62     

: 51 : VUOCOLO THOMAS             : 05 : AGUA CENTER              :    47"74     

: 52 : PICCININI GIOVANNI         : 05 : ACQUA TIME               :    47"91     

: 52 : MACCAFERRI COLIN           : 05 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    47"91     

: 54 : MADURERI THOMAS            : 05 : MULTISPORTCENTER PARMA   :    48"62     

: 55 : TUTUJANU STEPHAN           : 05 : AGUA CENTER              :    49"63     

: 56 : ZANNI RICCARDO             : 05 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    49"65     

: 57 : CHIRIAC ION                : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    49"80     

: 58 : GRISENTI SIMONE            : 05 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    50"56     

: 59 : MINEO GABRIELE             : 05 : AGUA CENTER              :    50"99     

: 60 : GRILLI LEONARDO            : 05 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    51"64     

: 61 : RAGAZZINI PIER PAOLO       : 05 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    51"75     

: 62 : RIVI FEDERICO              : 05 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    52"29     

: 63 : GHIZZONI ARONNE LUCIANO    : 05 : UNINUOTO                 :    52"36     

: 64 : CIRILLO CHRISTIAN          : 05 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    53"14     

: 65 : OLEARI ENRICO              : 05 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    53"17     

: 66 : MARGINI FEDERICO           : 05 : RUBIERA NUOTO            :    53"98     

: 67 : MARTIRI FRANCESO           : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    54"04     

: 68 : VACULA MAXIM               : 05 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    57"55     

: 69 : ADDUCE PIETRO              : 05 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    57"95     

: 70 : VALDESALICI JACOPO         : 05 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'05"49     

:    : POP ANDREI TEODOR          : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA : SQUALIF.     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

        50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE     Codice: FBS2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

:  1 : MARTINI GIULIA             : 05 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    36"02     

:  2 : GUARESCHI SOFIA            : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    36"67     

:  3 : VEGGETTI FRANCESCA         : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    36"99     

:  3 : GIROTTI ERICA              : 05 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    36"99     

:  5 : VICINO MATILDE             : 05 : ACQUA TIME               :    37"77     

:  6 : CERCHIA SARA               : 05 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    37"97     

:  7 : BUZZI BEATRICE             : 05 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    38"15     

:  8 : GROSSI FRANCESCA           : 05 : DELFINO 93               :    38"18     

:  9 : ROCCHI MATILDE             : 05 : SWIMFIT CERVIA           :    38"76     

: 10 : BRUNETTI ALESSIA           : 05 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    39"06     

: 11 : URBAN GIULIA               : 05 : RUBIERA NUOTO            :    39"14     

: 12 : ODIERNO SARA               : 05 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    39"25     

: 13 : BRAGAGLIA GRETA            : 05 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    39"78     

: 14 : MONTEFIORI LUCREZIA        : 05 : NUOTO CENTER FORLI'      :    40"00     

: 15 : SCANDELLARI GRETA          : 05 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    40"06     

: 16 : DE MASI GIULIA             : 05 : MULTISPORTCENTER PARMA   :    40"27     

: 17 : MANGANO ASIA               : 05 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    40"50     

: 18 : RONCACCIOLI VIRGINIA       : 05 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    40"55     

: 19 : DI VITTORIO CHIARA         : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    40"59     

: 20 : FARABEGOLI VERA            : 05 : SWIMFIT CERVIA           :    40"97     

: 21 : CENNI ASIA                 : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    41"28     

: 22 : CAVEDONI CAROLINA          : 05 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    41"31     

: 23 : SUCCI FRANCESCA            : 05 : SWIMFIT CERVIA           :    41"50     

: 24 : FALFERI SELVAGGIA          : 05 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    41"71     

: 25 : ANTONUCCI LAURA            : 05 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    41"96     

: 26 : ANSALONI FRANCESCA         : 05 : ACQUA TIME               :    42"03     

: 27 : BARUFFALDI ALESSIA         : 05 : AGUA CENTER              :    42"20     

: 28 : JACOPOZZI ANNALISA         : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    42"28     

: 29 : VIGNOLA GRETA              : 05 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    42"29     

: 30 : LEOTTA LUDOVICA            : 05 : MULTISPORTCENTER PARMA   :    42"41     

: 31 : DE SIERVO ARIANNA          : 05 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    43"01     

: 32 : MICHELI ELENA              : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    44"17     

: 33 : ABBAMONTE CAMILLA          : 05 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    44"23     

: 34 : FANTINI IRENE              : 05 : DELFINO 93               :    44"49     

: 35 : NANETTI FRANCESCA          : 05 : SPORT 2000               :    44"60     

: 36 : MASI ILARIA                : 05 : AGUA CENTER              :    44"66     

: 36 : ROMANINI ANNALISA          : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    44"66     

: 38 : CATALDI IRENE              : 05 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    44"99     

: 39 : COPPA EMMA                 : 05 : ACQUA TIME               :    45"11     

: 40 : RINALDI NICOLE MIA         : 05 : UISP MODENA              :    45"22     

: 41 : SERRA ALICE                : 05 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    45"25     

: 42 : FABBRI VALENTINA           : 05 : SPORT 2000               :    45"70     

: 43 : VITAGLIANO IRENE           : 05 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    45"91     
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: 44 : MELDOLESI EMMA             : 05 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    46"38     

: 45 : GUALDI EMMA                : 05 : UNINUOTO                 :    46"42     

: 46 : BERSELLINI ANNALISA        : 05 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    46"43     

: 47 : ZARE ZIRAK MAIA            : 05 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    46"46     

: 48 : PAGANINI MARTINA           : 05 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    46"55     

: 49 : PASINI MELISSA             : 05 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    46"95     

: 50 : BESTETTI ANGELICA          : 05 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    46"99     

: 51 : SCHIAVINA CARLOTTA         : 05 : SPORT 2000               :    47"02     

: 52 : CURIA GIULIA               : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    47"04     

: 53 : LUGLI ANNA                 : 05 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    47"92     

: 54 : SERRA VALENTINA            : 05 : ACQUA TIME               :    48"45     

: 55 : PACCUSSE KATIA             : 05 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    48"69     

: 56 : SULA SAMANTHA              : 05 : UISP MODENA              :    49"61     

: 57 : COMANI SARA                : 05 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    50"59     

: 58 : BAREZZI NORA               : 05 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    50"79     

: 59 : PONTIROLI CAMILLA          : 05 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    51"52     

: 60 : BETTACH NADINE             : 05 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    53"56     

: 61 : SOGLIA IRENE               : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    54"69     

: 62 : CAON ASIA                  : 05 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :  1'02"91     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

        50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI      Codice: MBS2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

:  1 : BENASSI MARCO              : 04 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    31"50     

:  2 : ALIBERTI PIETRO            : 04 : DELFINO 93               :    33"75     

:  3 : GOZZI RICCARDO             : 04 : UNINUOTO                 :    34"39     

:  4 : SERRA MATTEO               : 04 : ACQUA TIME               :    34"42     

:  5 : CASSI ANDREA               : 04 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    34"83     

:  6 : GIOVANNINI PIETRO          : 04 : GENS AQUATICA RSM        :    34"90     

:  7 : RICCITELLI MIRKO           : 04 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    34"98     

:  8 : CHIARI ANDREA              : 04 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    35"03     

:  9 : SITA' RICCARDO             : 04 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    35"42     

: 10 : LENZI SAMUELE              : 04 : MARCONI 93               :    35"46     

: 11 : SABATTANI ALEX             : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    35"48     

: 12 : ZOLI ALESSANDRO            : 04 : NUOTO CENTER FORLI'      :    35"57     

: 13 : SCAPOLI EDOARDO            : 04 : DELFINO 93               :    35"88     

: 14 : TAGLIATTI THOMAS           : 04 : DELFINO 93               :    36"63     

: 15 : SASSATELLI LORENZO         : 04 : SPORT 2000               :    37"29     

: 16 : BONETTI MATTEO             : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    37"36     

: 17 : MANFREDINI NICOLO'         : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    37"37     

: 18 : RICCARDI DAVIDE            : 04 : UISP MODENA              :    37"40     

: 19 : DE LUCA ROBERTO            : 04 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    37"41     

: 20 : ANSALONI LUCA              : 04 : ACQUA TIME               :    37"50     

: 21 : CRICCA PIETRO              : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    37"56     

: 22 : TALERICO LUCA              : 04 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    37"59     

: 23 : SMERIERI PIETRO            : 04 : UISP MODENA              :    37"81     

: 24 : SEPE FEDERICO              : 04 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    38"00     

: 25 : TORRICELLI TOMMASO         : 04 : UISP MODENA              :    38"26     

: 26 : FRAZZANO FEDERICO          : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    38"40     

: 27 : BAYUMI KARIM               : 04 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    38"50     

: 28 : COCCHI PIETRO              : 04 : SPIRIT AND SPORT         :    38"55     

: 29 : BOSSOLO MIRCO              : 04 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    38"59     

: 30 : BERNARDELLI CHRISTIAN      : 04 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    38"78     

: 31 : ROSETTI JACOPO EDOARDO     : 04 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    39"17     

: 32 : BINIMELIS GIULIO           : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    39"23     

: 33 : VICIGUERRA MARCO           : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    39"32     

: 34 : PARAGAS MARK DANIEL        : 04 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    39"33     

: 35 : DE NARDIS ALBERTO          : 04 : MARCONI 93               :    39"72     

: 36 : BELLINI SAMUELE            : 04 : UNINUOTO                 :    39"78     

: 37 : BIAGI ALESSANDRO           : 04 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    40"06     

: 38 : MARZAROLI ZENO             : 04 : MULTISPORTCENTER PARMA   :    40"12     

: 39 : ROSSI MATTIA               : 04 : UISP MODENA              :    40"15     

: 40 : FALCONE EMANUELE           : 04 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    40"88     

: 41 : EL KHOLDI DANIELE          : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    41"21     

: 42 : FERRI FEDERICO             : 04 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    41"23     

: 43 : GUAITOLI GABRIELE          : 04 : UISP MODENA              :    41"32     

: 44 : TAMPIERI MARCO             : 04 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    41"47     

: 45 : MACOVEI JOSHUA             : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    41"63     

: 46 : LAMBERTINI LORENZO         : 04 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    41"68     

: 47 : VAIANI TOMMASO             : 04 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    41"83     

: 48 : BIACCA MATTIA              : 04 : RUBIERA NUOTO            :    42"23     
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: 49 : TOSCANO DANIELE            : 04 : UNINUOTO                 :    42"42     

: 50 : ODORICI GIACOMO            : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    42"66     

: 51 : CASADEI FRANCESCO          : 04 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    43"32     

: 52 : BOSCHI TOMMASO             : 04 : MARCONI 93               :    43"41     

: 53 : MONGARDI ALESSANDRO        : 04 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    43"59     

: 54 : TRENTINI FRANCESCO         : 04 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    44"19     

: 55 : BAUTISTA MARK ANDREW       : 04 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    46"09     

: 56 : DUREV SIMONE               : 04 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    46"75     

: 57 : BOSELLI ALESSANDRO         : 04 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    46"86     

: 58 : MONDINI DINO               : 04 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    47"09     

: 59 : DALL'OVO ALESSIO           : 04 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    48"39     

: 60 : ARNATU EDUARD              : 04 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    48"97     

: 61 : PINTO MARCO LUCIO          : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    49"26     

: 62 : BRIANTI CARLO              : 04 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    52"50     

: 63 : STANIMIROV STEFANO         : 04 : UNINUOTO                 :  1'05"60     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  

       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE            Codice: FPD2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

:  1 : MAURIELLO MICHELLE         : 06 : ACQUA TIME               :    44"59     

:  2 : MARISALDI SARA             : 06 : ACQUA TIME               :    45"35     

:  3 : GELSOMINI MATILDE          : 06 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    48"29     

:  4 : BERTOCCHI GIULIA           : 06 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    49"37     

:  5 : BRUSA RACHELE              : 06 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    49"42     

:  6 : BENATTI CHIARA             : 06 : AGUA CENTER              :    49"77     

:  7 : PANCANI ELISA ESOSA        : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    50"77     

:  8 : ZANFANTI MIA               : 06 : SWIMFIT CERVIA           :    50"95     

:  9 : CASSANI FRANCESCA          : 06 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    51"82     

: 10 : GUIDI CHIARA               : 06 : GENS AQUATICA RSM        :    52"16     

: 11 : PAPPALARDO GRETA           : 06 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    52"40     

: 11 : ANGELERI ROSA              : 06 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    52"40     

: 13 : COLLALTO ANNA              : 06 : MARCONI 93               :    52"56     

: 14 : CHIAVARO MICHELA           : 06 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    52"58     

: 15 : CASALINI ANNA              : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    52"64     

: 16 : SERRA MARTINA              : 06 : ACQUA TIME               :    52"83     

: 17 : BATTINI LUCIA              : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    53"25     

: 18 : CECCHETTI ASIA             : 06 : GENS AQUATICA RSM        :    53"39     

: 19 : SANMARTINI ASIA            : 06 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    53"41     

: 20 : SPAGGIARI ISABEL           : 06 : UNINUOTO                 :    54"08     

: 21 : RICCI ALICE                : 06 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    54"13     

: 22 : SPENSIERI GRETA            : 06 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    54"66     

: 23 : SAVI CARLOTTA              : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    54"77     

: 24 : PERRONE ANNA LUCIA         : 06 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    54"93     

: 25 : CALZOLARI MARTA            : 06 : MARCONI 93               :    55"14     

: 26 : CALEFFI MARTINA            : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    55"56     

: 27 : MAZZOLI ELEONORA           : 06 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    55"62     

: 28 : CINTI ELISA                : 06 : UNINUOTO                 :    56"21     

: 29 : NUCERA FEDERICA            : 06 : UNINUOTO                 :    56"30     

: 30 : RONDALI MARTINA            : 06 : MARCONI 93               :    57"13     

: 31 : TREMAGLIA FEDERICA         : 06 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    57"19     

: 32 : STANZANI ALESSIA           : 06 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    57"24     

: 33 : PARMIANI MAYA HELENE       : 06 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    57"28     

: 34 : VACCHI BEATRICE            : 06 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    57"52     

: 35 : ARBIZZANI MARTINA          : 06 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    57"54     

: 36 : TERENZI MATILDE            : 06 : GENS AQUATICA RSM        :    57"61     

: 37 : SANGIORGI MARTINA          : 06 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    57"62     

: 38 : ALBERANI MADDALENA         : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    57"78     

: 39 : LOMBARDINI FEDERICA        : 06 : UNINUOTO                 :    58"00     

: 40 : SACCHETTI OLIVIA           : 06 : SPORT 2000               :    58"06     

: 41 : HOXHA CLARISSA             : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    58"07     

: 42 : CAROLI MELISSA             : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    58"14     

: 43 : BALDASSARRE ELENA          : 06 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    58"87     

: 44 : ZANNONI GRETA              : 06 : UNINUOTO                 :    58"89     

: 45 : TARTARI ALICE              : 06 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    59"13     

: 46 : BEBECI ANJA                : 06 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    59"49     

: 47 : PUCA ELISA                 : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    59"93     

: 48 : PEPE LUSY                  : 06 : UNINUOTO                 :  1'00"03     

: 49 : CUSANO ELEONORA            : 06 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :  1'00"12     

: 50 : ROMITI ANNA                : 06 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :  1'00"67     

: 51 : MANOTTI CHIARA             : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'00"73     

: 52 : FRAGOSI NICOLE             : 06 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'00"93     
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: 53 : BONDAVALLI ELENA           : 06 : RUBIERA NUOTO            :  1'01"99     

: 54 : RUSSO BRUGNERI ELENA       : 06 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :  1'03"24     

: 55 : FERRARI MAJLA              : 06 : UNINUOTO                 :  1'03"68     

: 56 : GASTALDON GIULIA           : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'04"43     

: 57 : PAPA LETIZIA               : 06 : SPORT 2000               :  1'05"56     

: 58 : GUALANDI ALESSANDRA        : 06 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :  1'07"89     

: 59 : PICCOLOTTO MARTA           : 06 : RUBIERA NUOTO            :  1'08"21     

: 60 : LINGUERRI SARA             : 06 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :  1'08"72     

: 61 : TIRINI VIOLA               : 06 : SPORT 2000               :  1'09"93     

: 62 : BENDINI ELISA              : 06 : SPORT 2000               :  1'10"55     

: 63 : BENDINI FEDERICA           : 06 : SPORT 2000               :  1'15"65     

: 64 : CORTICELLI ASIA            : 06 : SPORT 2000               :  1'19"59     

:    : MORINI ANGELICA            : 06 : UNINUOTO                 : SQUALIF.     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

        50 DORSO ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI             Codice: MPD2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

:  1 : VARINI SAMUELE             : 05 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    42"79     

:  2 : CANALI RICCARDO            : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    43"22     

:  3 : VACCHI GIACOMO             : 05 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    43"40     

:  4 : LODARI FEDERICO            : 05 : ACQUA TIME               :    43"70     

:  5 : PIVETTI LEONARDO           : 05 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    43"83     

:  6 : ZUFFOLI RICCARDO           : 05 : DELFINO 93               :    45"44     

:  7 : PANZANI ALESSANDRO         : 05 : AGUA CENTER              :    45"92     

:  8 : BERTONCELLI ANDREA         : 05 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    45"93     

:  9 : SCIANNA CRISTIAN           : 05 : SPIRIT AND SPORT         :    46"41     

: 10 : FRASSINETI ANDREA          : 05 : SPORT 2000               :    47"19     

: 11 : CASALINI EDOARDO           : 05 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    47"93     

: 12 : BELLOCCHIO FEDERICO        : 05 : AGUA CENTER              :    47"99     

: 13 : GASPERI DENIS              : 05 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    48"65     

: 14 : PRATISSOLI MATTIA          : 05 : UNINUOTO                 :    49"13     

: 15 : RIVAROLI MASSIMILIANO      : 05 : ACQUA TIME               :    49"45     

: 16 : TOMEI LUCA                 : 05 : UISP MODENA              :    49"47     

: 17 : TRIOSSI ERNESTO            : 05 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    49"70     

: 17 : MIGLIORI GIACOMO           : 05 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    49"70     

: 19 : GRILLINI MARCO             : 05 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    49"88     

: 20 : FORNI SIMONE               : 05 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    50"50     

: 21 : AGOSTINI ALEXANDER         : 05 : SWIMFIT CERVIA           :    51"42     

: 22 : MOTTARAN ANDREA            : 05 : DELFINO 93               :    51"78     

: 23 : BONZAGNI ENRICO            : 05 : SPORT 2000               :    51"95     

: 24 : RIVI FEDERICO              : 05 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    52"60     

: 25 : GRILLO FRANCESCO           : 05 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    52"64     

: 26 : DREGLEA ALEXEI             : 05 : MULTISPORTCENTER PARMA   :    53"38     

: 27 : SCALTRITI FILIPPO          : 05 : UNINUOTO                 :    53"47     

: 28 : DIANINI NICOLO'            : 05 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    53"64     

: 29 : VILLANI MATTEO             : 05 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    53"73     

: 30 : PICCININI GIOVANNI         : 05 : ACQUA TIME               :    53"89     

: 31 : FRATI VASCO                : 05 : SPIRIT AND SPORT         :    53"90     

: 32 : FOSCHINI NICOLO'           : 05 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    54"19     

: 33 : DIEGOLI GIOVANNI           : 05 : UNINUOTO                 :    54"93     

: 34 : VUOCOLO THOMAS             : 05 : AGUA CENTER              :    55"43     

: 35 : RAGGI LORENZO              : 05 : SPORT 2000               :    56"01     

: 36 : MONTANARI DAVIDE           : 05 : ACQUA TIME               :    56"26     

: 37 : MARGINI FEDERICO           : 05 : RUBIERA NUOTO            :    56"53     

: 38 : VALENTINI LORENZO          : 05 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    56"62     

: 39 : MACCAFERRI COLIN           : 05 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    56"92     

: 40 : MINEO GABRIELE             : 05 : AGUA CENTER              :    57"32     

: 41 : GRISENTI SIMONE            : 05 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    57"56     

: 42 : CIRILLO CHRISTIAN          : 05 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    57"87     

: 43 : RAGAZZINI PIER PAOLO       : 05 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    59"84     

: 44 : VACULA MAXIM               : 05 : PODIUM NUOTO             :  1'00"10     

: 45 : MANOTTI PIETRO             : 05 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'01"02     

: 46 : ZANNI RICCARDO             : 05 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :  1'01"28     

: 47 : GRILLI LEONARDO            : 05 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :  1'04"15     

: 48 : OLEARI ENRICO              : 05 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'08"60     

: 49 : VALDESALICI JACOPO         : 05 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'09"69     

:    : CHIRIAC ION                : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      : SQUALIF.     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

 

 

e.tondelli
Evidenziato

e.tondelli
Evidenziato

e.tondelli
Evidenziato

e.tondelli
Evidenziato

e.tondelli
Evidenziato

e.tondelli
Evidenziato

e.tondelli
Evidenziato



7 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

        50 DORSO ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE            Codice: FBD2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

:  1 : MARTINI GIULIA             : 05 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    41"48     

:  2 : BERGAMINI EMMA             : 05 : UNINUOTO                 :    42"63     

:  3 : SALVATO SOFIA              : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    42"66     

:  4 : VEGGETTI FRANCESCA         : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    42"71     

:  5 : BRUNETTI ALESSIA           : 05 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    44"76     

:  6 : MANGANO ASIA               : 05 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    45"47     

:  7 : VICINI VALENTINA           : 05 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    46"27     

:  8 : URBAN GIULIA               : 05 : RUBIERA NUOTO            :    46"55     

:  9 : GUALDI BIANCA              : 05 : UNINUOTO                 :    46"61     

: 10 : DE MASI GIULIA             : 05 : MULTISPORTCENTER PARMA   :    47"11     

: 11 : HOLINGAY ATHENA            : 05 : SPIRIT AND SPORT         :    47"26     

: 12 : SALVI VIOLA                : 05 : GENS AQUATICA RSM        :    47"44     

: 13 : CAVEDONI CAROLINA          : 05 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    47"75     

: 14 : FERRARI FEDERICA           : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    48"78     

: 15 : VALENTINI GIADA            : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    48"89     

: 16 : DI VITTORIO CHIARA         : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    48"96     

: 17 : ZAMBELLI EMMA              : 05 : ACQUA TIME               :    49"32     

: 18 : LIPPARINI OLIVIA           : 05 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    49"73     

: 19 : RINALDI NICOLE MIA         : 05 : UISP MODENA              :    50"53     

: 20 : ROMANINI ANNALISA          : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    51"53     

: 21 : JACOPOZZI ANNALISA         : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    51"65     

: 22 : CATALDI IRENE              : 05 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    51"87     

: 23 : BAUTTA CECILIA             : 05 : UISP MODENA              :    52"35     

: 24 : CABRINI BIANCA             : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    52"75     

: 25 : VITAGLIANO IRENE           : 05 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    53"04     

: 26 : SOGLIA IRENE               : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    53"07     

: 27 : FANTINI IRENE              : 05 : DELFINO 93               :    53"76     

: 28 : COCCI IRENE CATERINA       : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    53"82     

: 29 : LUGLI ANNA                 : 05 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    54"13     

: 30 : COPPA EMMA                 : 05 : ACQUA TIME               :    54"36     

: 31 : PASINI MELISSA             : 05 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    54"63     

: 32 : SERRA VALENTINA            : 05 : ACQUA TIME               :    54"74     

: 33 : ABBAMONTE CAMILLA          : 05 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    54"85     

: 34 : DI VITTORIO ELENA          : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    54"91     

: 35 : GREGORAT SOFIA             : 05 : UNINUOTO                 :    56"09     

: 36 : CANDINI SABRINA            : 05 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    57"05     

: 37 : BERSELLINI ANNALISA        : 05 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    57"16     

: 38 : FERRARI ALICE              : 05 : UNINUOTO                 :    57"37     

: 39 : BESTETTI ANGELICA          : 05 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    59"53     

: 40 : BAREZZI NORA               : 05 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    59"73     

: 41 : COMANI SARA                : 05 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :  1'01"58     

: 42 : MELDOLESI EMMA             : 05 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :  1'01"90     

: 43 : CAON ASIA                  : 05 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :  1'09"88     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

        50 DORSO ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI             Codice: MBD2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

:  1 : BARZANTI LORENZO           : 04 : NUOTO CENTER FORLI'      :    37"98     

:  2 : ALIBERTI PIETRO            : 04 : DELFINO 93               :    39"28     

:  3 : BONZAGNI GIORGIO           : 04 : SPORT 2000               :    41"19     

:  4 : REBOSIO ALESSANDRO         : 04 : GENS AQUATICA RSM        :    41"45     

:  5 : SEPE FEDERICO              : 04 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    41"84     

:  6 : SPARACO TOMMASO            : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    42"93     

:  7 : TORRICELLI TOMMASO         : 04 : UISP MODENA              :    43"39     

:  8 : TRENTI NICOLA              : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    43"76     

:  9 : BAYUMI KARIM               : 04 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    44"00     

: 10 : PIOLA MATTEO               : 04 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    44"17     

: 11 : SCAPOLI EDOARDO            : 04 : DELFINO 93               :    44"28     

: 12 : ORLANDO KEVIN MARIO        : 04 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    44"84     

: 13 : BELLINI SAMUELE            : 04 : UNINUOTO                 :    45"01     

: 14 : BINIMELIS GIULIO           : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    45"22     

: 15 : VALENTINI PAOLO            : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    45"50     

: 16 : SASSATELLI LORENZO         : 04 : SPORT 2000               :    45"89     

: 17 : BOSSOLO MIRCO              : 04 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    46"67     

: 18 : DE NARDIS ALBERTO          : 04 : MARCONI 93               :    46"84     

: 19 : COCCHI PIETRO              : 04 : SPIRIT AND SPORT         :    47"14     

: 20 : MACOVEI JOSHUA             : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    47"16     
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: 21 : CASADEI FRANCESCO          : 04 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    47"79     

: 22 : ZATTA MATTIA               : 04 : SPIRIT AND SPORT         :    47"84     

: 23 : ROSSI MATTIA               : 04 : UISP MODENA              :    48"09     

: 24 : BIACCA MATTIA              : 04 : RUBIERA NUOTO            :    49"16     

: 25 : BACCARANI FILIPPO          : 04 : UNINUOTO                 :    49"24     

: 26 : TALERICO LUCA              : 04 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    49"31     

: 27 : GUAITOLI GABRIELE          : 04 : UISP MODENA              :    49"66     

: 28 : PAZZI FRANCESCO            : 04 : UNINUOTO                 :    49"87     

: 29 : VAIANI TOMMASO             : 04 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    49"89     

: 29 : PARAGAS MARK DANIEL        : 04 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    49"89     

: 31 : FALCONE EMANUELE           : 04 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    50"07     

: 32 : CIGARINI ANDREA            : 04 : RUBIERA NUOTO            :    50"62     

: 33 : FERRI FEDERICO             : 04 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    51"48     

: 34 : GUASTI TOMMASO             : 04 : SPIRIT AND SPORT         :    51"80     

: 35 : LAMBERTINI LORENZO         : 04 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    52"93     

: 36 : MONDINI DINO               : 04 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    54"39     

: 37 : TRENTINI FRANCESCO         : 04 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    55"54     

: 38 : BOSCHI TOMMASO             : 04 : MARCONI 93               :    57"25     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

        50 RANA ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE             Codice: FPR2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

:  1 : FIORINI MARTINA            : 06 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    49"68     

:  2 : MATERA GINEVRA             : 06 : ACQUA TIME               :    52"57     

:  3 : PADRONI VIRGINIA           : 06 : DELFINO 93               :    53"89     

:  4 : BERTOCCHI GIULIA           : 06 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    54"74     

:  5 : GARGANELLI RITA            : 06 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    55"94     

:  5 : CASADIO ALICE              : 06 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    55"94     

:  7 : SPAGGIARI ISABEL           : 06 : UNINUOTO                 :    56"84     

:  8 : CAVALIERI NICOLE           : 06 : ACQUA TIME               :    57"14     

:  9 : CHIAVARO MICHELA           : 06 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    57"87     

: 10 : LANZI SOFIA                : 06 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    58"30     

: 11 : BRUSA RACHELE              : 06 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    58"74     

: 12 : ROMITI ANNA                : 06 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    58"80     

: 13 : RICCI ALICE                : 06 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    59"11     

: 14 : GAVIOLI GIORGIA            : 06 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    59"58     

: 15 : RODOLFI ANNA               : 06 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    59"75     

: 16 : BRANCOLINI AMELIA          : 06 : ACQUA TIME               :  1'00"22     

: 17 : GUIDI CHIARA               : 06 : GENS AQUATICA RSM        :  1'00"29     

: 18 : BERTI MATILDE              : 06 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :  1'00"68     

: 19 : GREGORI GIULIA             : 06 : DELFINO 93               :  1'02"32     

: 20 : URSOMANNO SOFIA            : 06 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'02"47     

: 21 : ZANNONI GRETA              : 06 : UNINUOTO                 :  1'02"84     

: 22 : MAZZANTI GAIA              : 06 : MARCONI 93               :  1'05"66     

: 23 : DELFINI ILARIA             : 06 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'06"04     

: 24 : FESTA MARTA                : 06 : PODIUM NUOTO             :  1'06"11     

: 25 : FERRARI MAJLA              : 06 : UNINUOTO                 :  1'06"39     

: 26 : MAZIO TERESA               : 06 : COOP CNE PARMA           :  1'06"48     

: 27 : HELMERT SARAH              : 06 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'07"90     

: 28 : FRAGOSI NICOLE             : 06 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'08"97     

: 29 : BOLOGNESE CELESTE          : 06 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :  1'10"32     

:    : VENTURA GINEVRA            : 06 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       : SQUALIF.     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

        50 RANA ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI              Codice: MPR2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

:  1 : BATOCCHIO ENEA             : 05 : DELFINO 93               :    45"16     

:  2 : VENTURI RICCARDO           : 05 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    48"56     

:  3 : ZIVERI MARCO               : 05 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    48"89     

:  4 : MONTICCHIO GABRIELE        : 05 : ACQUA TIME               :    49"56     

:  5 : GRILLINI MARCO             : 05 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    51"33     

:  5 : SAMORI' ANDREA PIETRO      : 05 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    51"33     

:  7 : MONARI RICCARDO            : 05 : SPORT 2000               :    51"97     

:  8 : RUSSO DAMIANO              : 05 : MULTISPORTCENTER PARMA   :    52"45     

:  9 : ROMANO FEDERICO            : 05 : SPIRIT AND SPORT         :    53"41     

: 10 : GRAVANTE MARCO             : 05 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    53"99     

: 11 : MERIGHI DIEGO              : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    54"42     

: 12 : POP ANDREI TEODOR          : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    55"22     

: 13 : RIVAROLI MASSIMILIANO      : 05 : ACQUA TIME               :    55"46     

: 14 : GARAGNANI GABRIELE         : 05 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    55"49     

: 15 : BIZZINI ETHAN              : 05 : MARCONI 93               :    55"86     
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: 16 : GHEZZI LORENZO             : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    56"64     

: 17 : ZECCHI ALESSANDRO          : 05 : SPORT 2000               :    57"00     

: 18 : ADDUCE PIETRO              : 05 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    57"23     

: 19 : FRASSINETI ANDREA          : 05 : SPORT 2000               :    57"79     

: 20 : LOCATELLI LORENZO          : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    57"98     

: 21 : TAMARRI SIMONE             : 05 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    58"44     

: 22 : DI MARZO FILIPPO           : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    58"68     

: 23 : DIANINI NICOLO'            : 05 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    58"95     

: 24 : MADURERI THOMAS            : 05 : MULTISPORTCENTER PARMA   :    59"35     

: 25 : TUTUJANU STEPHAN           : 05 : AGUA CENTER              :    59"71     

: 26 : NUCCI EDOARDO              : 05 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :  1'00"44     

: 27 : FOSCHINI NICOLO'           : 05 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :  1'00"87     

: 28 : BEZZECCHI PAOLO            : 05 : UNINUOTO                 :  1'00"92     

: 29 : BERTELLI ANDREA            : 05 : UNINUOTO                 :  1'02"58     

: 30 : MARTIRI FRANCESO           : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :  1'03"27     

: 31 : DIEGOLI GIOVANNI           : 05 : UNINUOTO                 :  1'03"63     

: 32 : BESTETTI ALESSANDRO        : 05 : COOP CNE PARMA           :  1'03"83     

: 33 : GHIZZONI ARONNE LUCIANO    : 05 : UNINUOTO                 :  1'04"45     

: 34 : VERRI SEBASTIANO           : 05 : UISP MODENA              :  1'11"79     

:    : SCALTRITI FILIPPO          : 05 : UNINUOTO                 : SQUALIF.     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

        50 RANA ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE             Codice: FBR2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

:  1 : BUZZI BEATRICE             : 05 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    46"74     

:  2 : MICHELI ELENA              : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    47"82     

:  3 : ROCCHI MATILDE             : 05 : SWIMFIT CERVIA           :    47"92     

:  3 : FAIETTI GIORGIA            : 05 : UNINUOTO                 :    47"92     

:  5 : GUALDI EMMA                : 05 : UNINUOTO                 :    49"05     

:  6 : LIPPARINI OLIVIA           : 05 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    50"36     

:  7 : GREGORAT SOFIA             : 05 : UNINUOTO                 :    50"81     

:  8 : ANTONUCCI LAURA            : 05 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    50"83     

:  9 : MONTEFIORI LUCREZIA        : 05 : NUOTO CENTER FORLI'      :    51"19     

: 10 : CENNI ASIA                 : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    51"51     

: 11 : FARABEGOLI VERA            : 05 : SWIMFIT CERVIA           :    52"13     

: 12 : CERCHIA SARA               : 05 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    52"93     

: 13 : SCHIAVINA CARLOTTA         : 05 : SPORT 2000               :    53"39     

: 14 : ANSALONI FRANCESCA         : 05 : ACQUA TIME               :    53"80     

: 15 : LEOTTA LUDOVICA            : 05 : MULTISPORTCENTER PARMA   :    54"61     

: 16 : FERRARI FEDERICA           : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    54"88     

: 17 : VIGNOLA GRETA              : 05 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    55"03     

: 18 : COCCI IRENE CATERINA       : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    55"39     

: 19 : NANETTI FRANCESCA          : 05 : SPORT 2000               :    55"81     

: 20 : SULA SAMANTHA              : 05 : UISP MODENA              :    56"04     

: 21 : DE SIERVO ARIANNA          : 05 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    56"50     

: 22 : DI VITTORIO ELENA          : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    56"98     

: 23 : FALFERI SELVAGGIA          : 05 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    57"52     

: 24 : CABRINI BIANCA             : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    57"63     

: 25 : VALENTINI GIADA            : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    58"14     

: 26 : PACCUSSE KATIA             : 05 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    58"15     

: 27 : BARUFFALDI ALESSIA         : 05 : AGUA CENTER              :    58"46     

: 28 : FABBRI VALENTINA           : 05 : SPORT 2000               :    58"62     

: 29 : PAGANINI MARTINA           : 05 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :  1'00"26     

: 30 : CANDINI SABRINA            : 05 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :  1'01"54     

: 31 : CURIA GIULIA               : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :  1'02"90     

: 32 : BAUTTA CECILIA             : 05 : UISP MODENA              :  1'03"13     

: 33 : PONTIROLI CAMILLA          : 05 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'03"96     

:    : ZAMBELLI EMMA              : 05 : ACQUA TIME               : SQUALIF.     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

        50 RANA ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI              Codice: MBR2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

:  1 : MARCHETTI SIMONE           : 04 : DELFINO 93               :    41"62     

:  2 : SABATTANI ALEX             : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    44"99     

:  3 : BARZANTI LORENZO           : 04 : NUOTO CENTER FORLI'      :    45"54     

:  4 : SPARACO TOMMASO            : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    45"93     

:  5 : DE LUCA ROBERTO            : 04 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    46"50     

:  6 : BIAGI ALESSANDRO           : 04 : POLISPORTIVA MASI        :    46"99     

:  7 : ZOLI ALESSANDRO            : 04 : NUOTO CENTER FORLI'      :    47"04     

:  8 : GOZZI RICCARDO             : 04 : UNINUOTO                 :    47"72     

:  9 : SERRA MATTEO               : 04 : ACQUA TIME               :    48"70     

e.tondelli
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: 10 : BONETTI MATTEO             : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    49"39     

: 11 : TOSI LUCA                  : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    49"49     

: 12 : ROSETTI JACOPO EDOARDO     : 04 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    49"58     

: 13 : LENZI SAMUELE              : 04 : MARCONI 93               :    49"90     

: 14 : TOSCANO DANIELE            : 04 : UNINUOTO                 :    50"10     

: 15 : BACCARANI FILIPPO          : 04 : UNINUOTO                 :    50"18     

: 16 : ANSALONI LUCA              : 04 : ACQUA TIME               :    50"70     

: 17 : FRAZZANO FEDERICO          : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    51"08     

: 18 : CHIARI ANDREA              : 04 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    51"51     

: 19 : ORLANDO KEVIN MARIO        : 04 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    52"28     

: 20 : CRICCA PIETRO              : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    52"51     

: 21 : EL KHOLDI DANIELE          : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    54"12     

: 22 : PINTO MARCO LUCIO          : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    54"80     

: 23 : NOTARI GIACOMO             : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    55"20     

: 24 : DUREV SIMONE               : 04 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    55"41     

: 25 : PAZZI FRANCESCO            : 04 : UNINUOTO                 :    56"00     

: 26 : BERNARDELLI CHRISTIAN      : 04 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    56"21     

: 27 : CIGARINI ANDREA            : 04 : RUBIERA NUOTO            :    56"55     

: 28 : ODORICI GIACOMO            : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    57"81     

: 29 : MONGARDI ALESSANDRO        : 04 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    58"40     

: 30 : BRIANTI CARLO              : 04 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    59"70     

: 31 : TAMPIERI MARCO             : 04 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :  1'00"17     

: 32 : DALL'OVO ALESSIO           : 04 : COOP CNE PARMA           :  1'15"51     

: 33 : BAUTISTA MARK ANDREW       : 04 : COOP CNE PARMA           :  1'20"81     

:    : STANIMIROV STEFANO         : 04 : UNINUOTO                 : SQUALIF.     

:    : MARZAROLI ZENO             : 04 : MULTISPORTCENTER PARMA   : SQUALIF.     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

        50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE         Codice: FPF2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

:  1 : FIORINI MARTINA            : 06 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    45"97     

:  2 : MANSERVISI CAMILLA         : 06 : ACQUA TIME               :    46"13     

:  3 : VEGGETTI MICHELA           : 06 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    47"66     

:  4 : GUIDI GIULIA               : 06 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    48"88     

:  5 : MORINI ANGELICA            : 06 : UNINUOTO                 :    51"17     

:  6 : TUDOR ROBERTA JOANA        : 06 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    54"39     

:  7 : LAZZARINI VIRGINIA         : 06 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    55"03     

:  8 : ZEDIU ROBERTA              : 06 : RUBIERA NUOTO            :    55"23     

:  9 : BACCARANI CAMILLA          : 06 : RUBIERA NUOTO            :    58"65     

: 10 : FALCONE LAURA              : 06 : COOP CNE PARMA           :  1'04"64     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  

       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI          Codice: MPF2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

:  1 : TERZIARI TOMMASO           : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    39"92     

:  2 : PEZZILLI LORENZO           : 05 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    42"16     

:  3 : ZUFFOLI RICCARDO           : 05 : DELFINO 93               :    42"41     

:  4 : PRATISSOLI MATTIA          : 05 : UNINUOTO                 :    44"09     

:  5 : BERGAMASCHI JACOPO         : 05 : SPIRIT AND SPORT         :    44"47     

:  6 : DAVOLIO NICHOLAS           : 05 : UNINUOTO                 :    45"24     

:  7 : ZIVERI MARCO               : 05 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    46"61     

:  8 : FADALTI LUCA               : 05 : MARCONI 93               :    46"74     

:  9 : PENNACCHIO NICOLA          : 05 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    47"10     

: 10 : PIVETTI LEONARDO           : 05 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    47"68     

: 11 : ERRA GABRIELE              : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    48"21     

: 12 : BONZAGNI ENRICO            : 05 : SPORT 2000               :    48"84     

: 13 : GRILLO FRANCESCO           : 05 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    52"18     

: 14 : BARTOLI SEBASTIANO         : 05 : UNINUOTO                 :    53"22     

: 15 : MANFREDINI GABRIELE        : 05 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    53"84     

: 16 : TAMARRI SIMONE             : 05 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    55"77     

: 17 : BEZZECCHI PAOLO            : 05 : UNINUOTO                 :  1'04"54     

: 18 : BERTELLI ANDREA            : 05 : UNINUOTO                 :  1'13"75     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  

       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE         Codice: FBF2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

:  1 : GUARESCHI SOFIA            : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    41"01     

:  2 : VICINO MATILDE             : 05 : ACQUA TIME               :    42"89     

:  3 : BERGAMINI EMMA             : 05 : UNINUOTO                 :    43"85     

:  3 : GIROTTI ERICA              : 05 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    43"85     

:  5 : FAIETTI GIORGIA            : 05 : UNINUOTO                 :    44"11     

e.tondelli
Evidenziato
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:  6 : GROSSI FRANCESCA           : 05 : DELFINO 93               :    45"28     

:  7 : SUCCI FRANCESCA            : 05 : SWIMFIT CERVIA           :    46"17     

:  8 : BRAGAGLIA GRETA            : 05 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    46"62     

:  9 : GUALDI BIANCA              : 05 : UNINUOTO                 :    47"27     

: 10 : VICINI VALENTINA           : 05 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    47"43     

: 11 : SALVATO SOFIA              : 05 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    48"16     

: 12 : RONCACCIOLI VIRGINIA       : 05 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    49"09     

: 13 : ODIERNO SARA               : 05 : COOP CNE PARMA           :    49"34     

: 14 : SALVI VIOLA                : 05 : GENS AQUATICA RSM        :    50"62     

: 15 : FERRARI ALICE              : 05 : UNINUOTO                 :    51"81     

: 16 : ZARE ZIRAK MAIA            : 05 : ARCOVEGGIO DLF           :    54"24     

: 17 : MASI ILARIA                : 05 : AGUA CENTER              :    54"44     

: 18 : SERRA ALICE                : 05 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    54"54     

: 19 : SCANDELLARI GRETA          : 05 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    54"66     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  

       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI          Codice: MBF2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

:  1 : BENASSI MARCO              : 04 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    34"92     

:  2 : MARCHETTI SIMONE           : 04 : DELFINO 93               :    38"11     

:  3 : REBOSIO ALESSANDRO         : 04 : GENS AQUATICA RSM        :    38"95     

:  4 : SITA' RICCARDO             : 04 : CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO   :    39"67     

:  5 : BONZAGNI GIORGIO           : 04 : SPORT 2000               :    41"82     

:  6 : RICCITELLI MIRKO           : 04 : DEKA NUOTO LUGO          :    42"14     

:  7 : RICCARDI DAVIDE            : 04 : UISP MODENA              :    42"75     

:  8 : GIOVANNINI PIETRO          : 04 : GENS AQUATICA RSM        :    43"15     

:  9 : MANFREDINI NICOLO'         : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    43"84     

: 10 : TRENTI NICOLA              : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    44"16     

: 11 : TOSI LUCA                  : 04 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA     :    44"40     

: 12 : PIOLA MATTEO               : 04 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    44"55     

: 13 : TAGLIATTI THOMAS           : 04 : DELFINO 93               :    45"09     

: 14 : SMERIERI PIETRO            : 04 : UISP MODENA              :    46"29     

: 15 : CASSI ANDREA               : 04 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    46"78     

: 16 : VALENTINI PAOLO            : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    48"55     

: 17 : NOTARI GIACOMO             : 04 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    49"57     

: 18 : VICIGUERRA MARCO           : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    50"90     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  

 

e.tondelli
Evidenziato




